EVOLUTION OF
BJP

Bharatiya Janata Party






EVOLUTION OF
BJP

Party Document
Vol-10

Vijay Kumar Malhotra
J.C. Jaitli

1YY
125)
“ogge v

Bharatiya Janata Party
1980-2005



No part of this publication can be reproduced, stored in
a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording
or otherwise without the prior permission of the author
and the publisher.

Published by

Bharatiya Janata Party

11 Ashok Road,

New Delhi-110 001 (INDIA)

ISBN 81-89480-26-X
Evolution of BJP

Edition
First, 2006

Price
Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five Hundred only)

© Reserved

Printed at



Dedicated to the memory of

Shri K.R. Malkani






PRESIDENTIAL OBSERVATION

The Bharatiya Janata Party was founded in April 1980. The year
2005 is the Party’s Silver Jubilee Year. One of the major projects to
be undertaken during this year is publication of official documents
of the Party.

As a major political Party of the country, the BJP is accountable
to the people, to students and scholars, and to history for providing
an official account of evolution of the Party. The foot prints of
evolution of the Party may be seen in these documents, which would
also reflect the country’s developing political, economic and social
scenario.

A Committee has been set up to implement this Party
Documents Project. Shri Vishnukant Shastri, a senior leader of the
party and former Governor of Uttar Pradesh heads this Committee*
and Shri Dina Nath Mishra, journalist and ex-M.P., is the Working
Chairman who has been coordinating the multifarious activities
relating to documentation and publication.

While introducing these volumes I fondly remember Shri
Rajendra Sharma who served as our parliamentary party secretary
for several decades. It was he who had first conceived of documenting
the Jana Sangh’s history. He used to keep records methodically and
meticulously. Jana Sangh Documents were produced in ten volumes.

Though the Silver Jubilee volumes will focus mainly on the BJP
days, an attempt would simultaneously be made to update the Jana
Sangh documents, and also include the post-emergency Janata Party
phase so as to maintain the continuum.

28 March, 2005 (L bt

President
BJP
* Unfortunately Shastriji has passed away on 17 April, 2005






Chapter-I

Chapter-1I

Chapter-III

Chapter-1V

Contents

Introduction
Bharatiya Janata Party
- Background
- The Genesis
Objective, Basic Philosophy
and Commitment
- Objective
- Basic Philosophy
- Five Commitments
(i) Nationalism and
National Integration
(ii) Democracy
(iif) Positive Secularism
(iv) Gandhian Socialism
(v) Value-based Politics

Organisational Structure

- Membership

- Organisational Structure
- Powers and Jurisdictions

Lok Sabha Elections

- General Elections

- 1984 Lok Sabha Elections
- 1989 Lok Sabha Elections
- 1991 Lok Sabha Elections
- 1996 Lok Sabha Elections

1-66
67-71
67

68

72-83
72
73
77

78
78
78
79
82

84-94
84
85
92

95-133
97

99

103
108
112



Chapter-V

Chapter-VI

- 1998 Lok Sabha Elections 116
- 1999 Lok Sabha Elections 122
- 2004 Lok Sabha Elections 129
Performance of BJP in Assembly
General Elections 134-186
- 1980 Assembly General Elections 135
- 1982 Assembly General Elections 136
- 1983 Assembly General Elections 137
- 1985 Assembly General Elections 138
- 1987 Assembly General Elections 141
- 1988 Assembly General Elections 144
- 1989 Assembly General Elections 144
- 1990 Assembly General Elections 145
- 1991 Assembly General Elections 147
- 1992 Assembly General Elections 149
- 1993 Assembly General Elections 149
- 1994 Assembly General Elections 153
- 1995 Assembly General Elections 155
- 1996 Assembly General Elections 159
- 1997 Assembly General Elections 162
- 1998 Assembly General Elections 163
- 1999 Assembly General Elections 166
- 2000 Assembly General Elections 168
- 2001 Assembly General Elections 170
- 2002 Assembly General Elections 173
- 2003 Assembly General Elections 176
- 2004 Assembly General Elections 179
- 2005 Assembly General Elections 182
Economic Policy 187-211
- Introduction 187
- Rural Development and

Agriculture 189
- Industrial Sector 193
- Social Objectives and

Economic Goals 199
- Foreign Capital 199
- Globalisation 199



Chapter-VII

Chapter-VIII

Annexures

- International Economic

X1

Cooperation 200
- Poverty Alleviation and Full
Employment 204
- Labour and Wages 206
- Infrastructure 208
- Science and Technology for
Common Man 210
Social Sector 212-241
1. Social Policy 212
2. Disadvantaged Groups 215
- Tribals 215
- Scheduled Castes 219
- Other Backward Classes (OBCs) 226
- Women 228
- Children 231
- Welfare of persons... 233
- Senior Citizens 234
3. Education Policy 235
4. Health and Nutrition 239
Politics of Untouchability 242-251
- Cultural Nationalism 248
252-306
1. Constitution and
Rules of BJP 252
2. The Only Alternative 300



