EVOLUTION OF BJP



EVOLUTION OF BJP

Party Document Vol-10

Vijay Kumar Malhotra J.C. Jaitli



Bharatiya Janata Party 1980-2005 No part of this publication can be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without the prior permission of the author and the publisher.

Published by Bharatiya Janata Party 11 Ashok Road, New Delhi-110 001 (INDIA)

ISBN 81-89480-26-X Evolution of BJP

Edition First, 2006

Price Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five Hundred only)

© Reserved

Printed at



Dedicated to the memory of Shri K.R. Malkani

PRESIDENTIAL OBSERVATION

The Bharatiya Janata Party was founded in April 1980. The year 2005 is the Party's Silver Jubilee Year. One of the major projects to be undertaken during this year is publication of official documents of the Party.

As a major political Party of the country, the BJP is accountable to the people, to students and scholars, and to history for providing an official account of evolution of the Party. The foot prints of evolution of the Party may be seen in these documents, which would also reflect the country's developing political, economic and social scenario.

A Committee has been set up to implement this Party Documents Project. Shri Vishnukant Shastri, a senior leader of the party and former Governor of Uttar Pradesh heads this Committee* and Shri Dina Nath Mishra, journalist and ex-M.P., is the Working Chairman who has been coordinating the multifarious activities relating to documentation and publication.

While introducing these volumes I fondly remember Shri Rajendra Sharma who served as our parliamentary party secretary for several decades. It was he who had first conceived of documenting the Jana Sangh's history. He used to keep records methodically and meticulously. Jana Sangh Documents were produced in ten volumes.

Though the Silver Jubilee volumes will focus mainly on the BJP days, an attempt would simultaneously be made to update the Jana Sangh documents, and also include the post-emergency Janata Party phase so as to maintain the continuum.

28 March, 2005

(L.K. Advani) President BJP

^{*} Unfortunately Shastriji has passed away on 17 April, 2005

Contents

	Introduction	1-66
Chapter-I	Bharatiya Janata Party	67-71
•	- Background	67
	- The Genesis	68
Chapter-II	Objective, Basic Philosophy	
•	and Commitment	72-83
	- Objective	72
	- Basic Philosophy	73
	- Five Commitments	77
	(i) Nationalism and	
	National Integration	78
	(ii) Democracy	78
	(iii) Positive Secularism	78
	(iv) Gandhian Socialism	79
	(v) Value-based Politics	82
Chapter-III	Organisational Structure	84-94
-	- Membership	84
	- Organisational Structure	85
	- Powers and Jurisdictions	92
Chapter-IV	Lok Sabha Elections	95-133
•	- General Elections	97
	- 1984 Lok Sabha Elections	99
	- 1989 Lok Sabha Elections	103
	- 1991 Lok Sabha Elections	108
	- 1996 Lok Sabha Elections	112

- 1998 Lok Sabha Elections	116
- 1999 Lok Sabha Elections	122
- 2004 Lok Sabha Elections	129
Performance of BJP in Assembly	
General Elections 13	34-186
- 1980 Assembly General Elections	135
- 1982 Assembly General Elections	136
- 1983 Assembly General Elections	137
- 1985 Assembly General Elections	138
- 1987 Assembly General Elections	141
- 1988 Assembly General Elections	144
- 1989 Assembly General Elections	144
- 1990 Assembly General Elections	145
- 1991 Assembly General Elections	147
- 1992 Assembly General Elections	149
- 1993 Assembly General Elections	149
- 1994 Assembly General Elections	153
- 1995 Assembly General Elections	155
- 1996 Assembly General Elections	159
- 1997 Assembly General Elections	162
- 1998 Assembly General Elections	163
- 1999 Assembly General Elections	166
- 2000 Assembly General Elections	168
- 2001 Assembly General Elections	170
- 2002 Assembly General Elections	173
- 2003 Assembly General Elections	176
- 2004 Assembly General Elections	179
- 2005 Assembly General Elections	182
Economic Policy 18	37-211
- Introduction	187
- Rural Development and	
· ·	189
	193
- Social Objectives and	
Economic Goals	199
- Foreign Capital	199
- Globalisation	199
	- 1999 Lok Sabha Elections - 2004 Lok Sabha Elections - 2004 Lok Sabha Elections - 1980 Assembly General Elections - 1982 Assembly General Elections - 1983 Assembly General Elections - 1985 Assembly General Elections - 1985 Assembly General Elections - 1986 Assembly General Elections - 1987 Assembly General Elections - 1988 Assembly General Elections - 1989 Assembly General Elections - 1990 Assembly General Elections - 1991 Assembly General Elections - 1992 Assembly General Elections - 1993 Assembly General Elections - 1994 Assembly General Elections - 1995 Assembly General Elections - 1996 Assembly General Elections - 1997 Assembly General Elections - 1998 Assembly General Elections - 2000 Assembly General Elections - 2001 Assembly General Elections - 2002 Assembly General Elections - 2003 Assembly General Elections - 2004 Assembly General Elections - 2004 Assembly General Elections - 2005 Assembly General Elections - 2006 Assembly General Elections - 2007 Assembly General Elections - 2008 Assembly General Elections - 2009 Assembly General Elections - 2000 Assembly General Elections - 2001 Assembly General Elections - 2002 Assembly General Elections - 2003 Assembly General Elections - 2004 Assembly General Elections - 2005 Assembly General Elections - 2006 Assembly General Elections - 2007 Assembly General Elections - 2008 Assembly General Elections - 2009 Assembly General Elections - 2000 Assembly General Elections - 2001 Assembly General Elections - 2002 Assembly General Elections - 2003 Assembly General Elections - 2004 Assembly General Elections - 2005 Assembly General Elections - 2006 Foreign Capital

	International EconomicCooperationPoverty Alleviation and Full	200
	Employment	204
	- Labour and Wages	206
	- Infrastructure	208
	- Science and Technology for	
	Common Man	210
Chapter-VII	Social Sector	212-241
1	1. Social Policy	212
	2. Disadvantaged Groups	215
	- Tribals	215
	- Scheduled Castes	219
	- Other Backward Classes (OB	3Cs) 226
	- Women	228
	- Children	231
	- Welfare of persons	233
	- Senior Citizens	234
	3. Education Policy	235
	4. Health and Nutrition	239
Chapter-VIII	Politics of Untouchability	242-251
•	- Cultural Nationalism	248
Annexures		252-306
	1. Constitution and	
	Rules of BJP	252
	2. The Only Alternative	300